ORDER SETTING SALARIES OF THE UPSHUR COUNTY AUDITOR AND

ASSISTANT AUDITORS
THE STATE OF TEXAS X
COUNTY OF UPSHUR X

In accordance with Section 152.905 Texas Local Government Code, a public hearing was
held regarding the salaries for the Upshur County Auditor and Assistant Auditors. After all
parties in interest and the public had the opportunity to be heard the Upshur County Auditor’s
salary was set and is HEREBY ORDERED to be set at $65,800.08 annually and the Assistant
Auditors’ salaries were set and are HEREBY ORDERED to be set at $43,800.00 annually. The

Salary of the 115™ District Court Reporter is set at $80,200.00 annually.
This order shall be entered in the minutes of the 115% District Court of Upshur
County, Texas, and be certified by the Clerk of said Court to the Commissioners’ Court of
Upshur County, Texas, which shall cause the same to be entered in the minutes with the

appropriate order directing payment of the salaries. )
WITNESS MY HAND AT Gilmer, Texas, this 6™ day of August, 2024.

g

DEAN FOWLER, Judgle of the 115" Judicial
District Court, Upshur County, Texas

o= NN ¢
= B .S
oo Fores T
e X @ !
o= o
oo 6 §2
) p P
ch =
oEF o §ED
e i P
22 o 2[&EMmM
X o, 9O
IRy T. ~F — g o=
B (=
-”},.‘ Cﬂ ==

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT COPY CERTIFICATE

THE STATE OF TEXAS _ _ —
COUNTY OF UPSHR™ " <
1¢ ubove and forgolny'is'a fll; frue dhid correct photosranhi
%p’ﬁlc and,on rccofjfif;.my uf-’ﬁfcf’ graphie

copy of the original

pages,

.,.m-m.,,," -

;“s&si‘-’—ﬂ'c’\\ -Containjng

" AH e 2, L0

Nicale fernatices, District C
; UpshurCoymyJ
I.__

- Deputy

*
L]




= W N

Lo NN & 1]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

! August é6th, 2024

REPORTER'S OFFICIAL RECOQRD

THE 115TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COUNTY OF UPSHUR

Tt Nt ot e ot

STATE OF TEXAS

HEARING

Cn the 6th day of August, 2024, the following
proceedings came to be held in the above-titled and numbered
cause before the Honorable Dean Fowler, Judge Presiding,
held in Gilmer, Upshur County, Texas.

Proceedings reported by computerized stenotype machine.




10
11
12
13
14
15
le
17

18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25

August 6th, 2024

PROCEEDTIMNGS
THE COURT: All right. At this time the Court
will hold an open meeting and hearing under Section 152.905
of the Texas Local Government Code to set the salaries for
the auditor, the assistant auditors, and for the court
reporter. Any questions or comments from the public?

MR. HAGAN: Pay them whatever they want,

Judge.

THE COURT: That was Mr. David Hagan's
comment.

Then at this time the auditor's salary is set
at $65,800.08. The two assistant auditors will receive

$43,800 dollars each, and the 115th District Court official
reporter will receive $80,200.
That public hearing is concluded.

(Proceedings concluded.)




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

August 6th, 2024

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF UPSHUR

f, Angela Robertson, Official Court Reporter in and for
the 115th District Court of Upshur County, State of Texas,
do hereby certify that the above and foregoing contains a
true and correct transcription of all portions of evidence
and other proceedings requested in writing by counsel for
the parties to be included in this volume of the Reporter's
Record in the above-styled and numbered cause, all of which
occurred in open court or in chambers and were reported by
me .

I further certify that this Reporter's Record of the
proceedings truly and correctly reflects the exhibits, 1if
any, offered by the respective parties.

I further certify that the total cost for the

preparation of this Reporter's Record is $ and was

e

Angela Robertson, CSR, RPR
Texas CSR 8718

Official Court Reporter
115th District Court
Upshur County, Texas

405 N. Titus Street
Gilmer, Texas 75644
Telephone: (903)736-3281
Expiration: 12/31/2025

paid/will be paid by




