## ORDER SETTING SALARIES OF THE UPSHUR COUNTY AUDITOR AND ASSISTANT AUDITORS

THE STATE OF TEXAS	Х
COUNTY OF UPSHUR	X

In accordance with Section 152.905 Texas Local Government Code, a public hearing was held regarding the salaries for the Upshur County Auditor and Assistant Auditors. After all parties in interest and the public had the opportunity to be heard the Upshur County Auditor's salary was set and is HEREBY ORDERED to be set at \$65,800.08 annually and the Assistant Auditors' salaries were set and are HEREBY ORDERED to be set at \$43,800.00 annually. The Salary of the 115<sup>th</sup> District Court Reporter is set at \$80,200.00 annually.

This order shall be entered in the minutes of the 115<sup>th</sup> District Court of Upshur County, Texas, and be certified by the Clerk of said Court to the Commissioners' Court of Upshur County, Texas, which shall cause the same to be entered in the minutes with the appropriate order directing payment of the salaries.

WITNESS MY HAND AT Gilmer, Texas, this 6<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2024.

DEAN FOWLER, Judge of the 115<sup>th</sup> Judicial District Court, Upshur County, Texas



Deputy

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT COPY CERTIFICATE THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF UPSHUR The above and forgoing is a full, true and correct photographic copy of the original on file and on record in my office.

\_\_\_\_\_

1	REPORTER'S OFFICIAL RECORD
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	THE 115TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT )
7	COUNTY OF UPSHUR
8	STATE OF TEXAS )
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
1	
14	HEARING
14 15	HEARING
14 15 16	HEARING
14 15 16 17	HEARING
14 15 16 17 18	HEARING
14 15 16 17 18 19	HEARING
14 15 16 17 18 19 20	
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	On the <b>6th</b> day of <b>August, 2024</b> , the following
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	On the <b>6th</b> day of <b>August, 2024</b> , the following proceedings came to be held in the above-titled and numbered
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	On the <b>6th</b> day of <b>August</b> , <b>2024</b> , the following proceedings came to be held in the above-titled and numbered cause before the <b>Honorable Dean Fowler</b> , Judge Presiding,
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	On the <b>6th</b> day of <b>August, 2024</b> , the following proceedings came to be held in the above-titled and numbered

\_\_\_\_

:

Г

1	PROCEEDINGS
2	THE COURT: All right. At this time the Court
3	will hold an open meeting and hearing under Section 152.905
4	of the Texas Local Government Code to set the salaries for
5	the auditor, the assistant auditors, and for the court
6	reporter. Any questions or comments from the public?
7	MR. HAGAN: Pay them whatever they want,
8	Judge.
9	THE COURT: That was Mr. David Hagan's
10	comment.
11	Then at this time the auditor's salary is set
12	at \$65,800.08. The two assistant auditors will receive
13	\$43,800 dollars each, and the 115th District Court official
14	reporter will receive \$80,200.
15	That public hearing is concluded.
16	(Proceedings concluded.)
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF UPSHUR

3

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

I, Angela Robertson, Official Court Reporter in and for 4 5 the 115th District Court of Upshur County, State of Texas, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing contains a 6 true and correct transcription of all portions of evidence 7 and other proceedings requested in writing by counsel for 8 the parties to be included in this volume of the Reporter's 9 Record in the above-styled and numbered cause, all of which 10 occurred in open court or in chambers and were reported by 11 12 me.

I further certify that this Reporter's Record of the proceedings truly and correctly reflects the exhibits, if any, offered by the respective parties.

16 I further certify that the total cost for the 17 preparation of this Reporter's Record is \$\_\_\_\_\_ and was 18 paid/will be paid by \_\_\_\_\_\_.

Angila Roberton

Angela Robertson, CSR, RPR Texas CSR 8718 Official Court Reporter 115th District Court Upshur County, Texas 405 N. Titus Street Gilmer, Texas 75644 Telephone: (903)736-3281 Expiration: 12/31/2025